Book No	
Manipur State form No. V	7



Page	No			 4
rage	140	 CAR	***	 •

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-SAIKUL

Sub-Division: Saikul

District : Kangpokpi

FIR No.245(10)2023 SKL-PS, U/s 380/427/34 IPC Corresp. FIR No. 0(09)2023 SMG-PS U/s-do-

Date & Hour of Occurance: 03/05/2023 at about 8:00 pm

	c. 05/05/2025 at about 8:00 pm	
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurance & distance from Police Station	Date of despatch from Police Station
23/10/2023 at 2:45 pm	At Saikul Bazar Kangpokpi District, Manipur, PS- Saikul about Half Km. North.	23/10/2023

NB: A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of the offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Mayengbam Anand Singh (38) yrs S/o M. Babuyaima Singh of Pukhao Terapur village. # 8837015133 O.E. Attached Officer-in-Charge Saikul Police Station	Kuki people of surrounding village.	Punishment for Theft in dwelling house etc, Mischief causing damaged common intention Punishable:- U/s 147/148/447/448/506/427/435/427/435/34 & 25(1-C)A. Act		SI Lalgoulen Singson will investigate the case
Officer-in-Charge Saikul Police Station ngpokpi District, Mani	our		Rosa	4

Signed: 9nsp. Md. Raju Khan

Designation of saike As

Officer-in-Charge Saikul Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur The Officer in Charge
Sagolmang Police station
Imphal East District, Manipur

Subject: - Report.

This report is re-druded as an 0.2 of the property of the pr

I the under signed have the honour to state that I am the residence of Pukhao Terapur and staying at Saikul bazar in a rented house of Mr. Boihen and opening/running a mobile phone shop (Mas Mobile repairing shop) at Saikul bazar. On 03/05/2023 at about 7:00 pm, while I along with my mother and my son of 6 years old living inside our rented house we received a reliable information that the surrounding Kuki community would attacked on Meitei community who were staying at Saikul bazar. However, we somehow managed to escape from Saikul bazar and took shelter at Heingang Makha Leikai community Hall Relief Camp. Imphal East, Manipur. On 5/5/2023 morning at about 9.00am while staying at relief camp received an information that on the day of incident i.e 03/5/2023 at 8.00 pm all the items of my Mobile phone shop and household properties were looted by the Kuki peoples of surrounding village after breaking the doors.

The following properties of belonging to me were damaged in the incident.

- 1. Smart Phone handset numbering about 200 approximately Rs. 400000/-
- 2. Mobile repairing accessory Rs. 50,000/- (Fifty thousand) only.
- 3. One LG computer set Rs. 40,000/- (forty thousand) only
- 4. Ubon Bluetoot speakers 10 Nos. head phone 30, USB cable 50, Pen drive 50, HP printer 1(Rs. 50, 000 only.

The above damaged properties worth about Rs. 5,40,000/- (Five lakh Forty thousand)only.

I therefore request to kindly taken up legal action against the Kuki people of surrounding village.

I could not report well in time due to Sick as Asthma Bronchitis and lack of legal knowledge.

Dated: - 27/9/2023

This report is treated as an OE of lase FIR No. O(9) 2023 SMG-PS U/S: 380/427/34 IPC

> Sagolmang Police Station Imphal East District

Yours Faithfully

M. Anand

(Mayengbam Anand Singh 38 years) S/o M. Babuyaima Singh Of Pukhao Terapur Village # 8837015133#